## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Ministry of Agriculture Research-2 Branch www.moa.gov.bd

No: 12.00.0000.064.25.004.16.12

24 January 2017

## Government order

The administrative approval of the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh is hereby granted to Dr. Md. Hossain Ali, Principal Scientific Officer and Shamsun Nahar, Senior Scientific Officer of Bangladesh Institute of Nuclear Agriculture (BINA) to participate in "Mid-Term Review Meeting" on "Supporting Climate-Proofing Rice Production Systems (CRiPS) Based on Nuclear Applications-Phase II (Project No. RAS5073)" to be held in Kota Kinabalu, Malaysia from 06-10 February 2017 organized by the International Atomic Energy Agency (IAEA).

- 2. The approval is accorded in line with the terms and conditions placed hereinafter:
  - a. The incumbents will leave Bangladesh for Malaysia on 05 February 2017 and return therefrom on 11 February 2017;
  - b. All expenses related to this visit will be borne by the International Atomic Energy Agency; there will be no financial involvement of the Government of Bangladesh in this visit;
  - c. The period of visit shall be deemed to be on duty;
  - d. The incumbents shall draw their pay and allowances for the time stipulated in local currency and no part thereof should be drawn in foreign currency; and
  - e. The incumbents will have to submit a report about the visit to the Ministry of Agriculture in prescribed format within 07 (seven) working days of their return.
- 3. This order is issued with approval of the competent authority.

Sd/-

Mohammed Daudul Islam Deputy Secretary Phone: 9540603

No: 12.00.0000.064.25.004.16.12

24 January 2017

## Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to (not in line with seniority):

- 1. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 2. H.E High Commissioner, High Commission of Malaysia in Bangladesh, House # 19, Road # 6, Baridhara Diplomatic Area, Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 3. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 4. Director General, Bangladesh Institute of Nuclear Agriculture (BINA), Mymensingh.
- 5. Director, Hazrat Shah Jalal (R) International Airport Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 6. Deputy Secretary (Admin-3), Ministry of Agriculture, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 7. P.S to the Minister, Ministry of Agriculture, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 8. P.S to the Secretary, Ministry of Agriculture, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 9. Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Agriculture, CGA Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 10. Programmer, ICT cell, Ministry of Agriculture, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka (For uploading in the MoA website).
- 11. Dr. Md. Hossain Ali, Principal Scientific Officer, BINA, Mymensingh.
- 12. Shamsun Nahar, Senior Scientific Officer, BINA, Mymensingh.

Mohammed Daudul Islam
Deputy Secretary

F//Work in 2015/BINA-2015/BINA G O-15 does

58